RESOLUTION NO	_
---------------	---

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS EXTENDING APPRECIATION TO FIRST RESPONDERS IN CENTRAL TEXAS RELATED TO THE BOMBING SUSPECT CASE

WHEREAS, the Pflugerville Police Department is always willing to support other law enforcement agencies in the area; and

WHEREAS, we thank the Austin Police Department, Travis County Emergency Services District No. 2, the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), the Texas Department of Public Safety (DPS), the Travis County Sheriff Department, and the Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms and Explosives (ATF) that worked together to provide a swift conclusion to the recent bombing incidents across Central Texas; and

WHEREAS, we extend our appreciation to our partnerships and established relationships with agencies which allowed the Pflugerville Police Department to set a perimeter and safely evacuate residents from the downtown area; and

WHEREAS, we extend our appreciation to first responders that worked extended shifts to maintain needed security citywide; and

WHEREAS, we extend our appreciation to the Recreation Center and Pflugerville Public Library for extending their hours to serve those displaced and evacuated from their homes; and

WHEREAS, we extend our appreciation to the residents of Pflugerville who were supportive during times of uncertainty, yet responding with heavy support to law enforcement; and

WHEREAS, we extend our appreciation to the Austin Police Department, FBI and ATF for quick and thorough investigated leads that stopped the suspect before any additional lives were lost; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS:

That the Mayor and City Council thank and extend sincere our appreciation to the City of Pflugerville Police Department, the Austin Police Department, FBI, ATF, DPS, the Travis County Sheriff Office, and Travis County Emergency Services District No. 2, and all responders for their outstanding collaborative and swift efforts to keep Pflugerville and Central Texas safe.

APPROVED this 10th day of April, 2018.

	CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS
ATTEST:	Victor Gonzales, Mayor
Karen Thompson, City Secretary	